01/22/2020 505876110

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5922939

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 051532 Frame 0242. Assignor(s) hereby	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	previously recorded on Reel 051532 Frame 0242. Assignor(s) hereby

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN F. ACRES	12/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACRES-FIORE PATENTS
Street Address:	9103 ALTA, #804
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89145

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16654858
Patent Number:	10497219
Patent Number:	9953490

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-0155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

5032245858 Phone:

Email: dawn.kowalewski@millernash.com Correspondent Name: MILLER NASH GRAHAM & DUNN, LLP

Address Line 1: 111 SW FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3400**

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	401351-0438-0532-0584
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN T. MCCOLLOM
SIGNATURE:	/Alan T. McCollom/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2020

Total Attachments: 4 source=EPAS1#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 051665 FRAME: 0899

source=EPAS1#page2.tif
source=EPAS1#page3.tif
source=EPAS1#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051665 FRAME: 0900



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	
JOHN F. ACRES	12/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

[PATENT INVESTMENT & LICENSING COMPANY
Street Address:	6415 S. TENAYA WAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 110
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16654858
Patent Number:	10497219
Patent Number:	9953490

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-0155 **Phone:** 5032245858

Email: dawn.kowalewski@millernash.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MILLER NASH GRAHAM & DUNN LLP - PILCO

Address Line 1: 111 SW FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3400

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET
NUMBER:401351-0438-0532-0584NAME OF SUBMITTER:ALAN T. MCCOLLOMSignature:/ALAN T. MCCOLLOM/Date:01/16/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT5914326 **Receipt Date:** 01/16/2020

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Doc. No. 1351-0085

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

John F. Acres

Address:

9103 Alta, #804

Las Vegas, Nevada 89145

Assignee:

Acres-Fiore Patents

Address:

9103 Alta, #804

Las Vegas, Nevada 89145

Title of

Invention:

RAPID PLAY POKER GAMING DEVICE



U. S. Patent Application:

Application Serial No.:

Not yet assigned

Filing Date:

Filed herewith

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the abovenamed Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title
and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights
throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and
letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, nonprovisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and
benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may
be granted in this or any foreign country, and any and all claims for any infringement thereof, as
fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale
not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will
communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting
said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything
possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent
protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent

Executed at Portland, Oregon, this 2 nd day of December , 2009.	
Executed at Portland, Oregon, this 2 day of December, 2009.	
Assignor:	
John F. Acres	
STATE OF OREGON)	an in the constitution come
) ss.	SEAL REY
County of Multnomah)) - OREGON 40, 434514 34889 24, 2012
Before me this Z ^{Ad} day of <u>handow</u> , 2009, personally appeared John F. Acres, to me	
known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the	
purpose therein expressed.	
Jan Jan Jan	
Notacy Fublic for Oregon	
[SEAL]	
OFFICIAL SEAL LIBA A MILEY NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 494514 MY COMMISSION EXPRES NOVEMBER 24, 2012	

application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.